
3960 

ICU 
ICU 

ICU 
ICU 

ICU 
ICU 
ICU 
ICU 
ICU 
ICU 
ICU 

ICU 
ICU 
ICU 

ICU 
ICU 
ICU 
ICU 
ICU 
ICU 
ICU 
ICU 
ICU 
ICU 
ICU 

ICU 

Tariff 
Item 

6113.00.11 
8433.20.09 

Tariff 
Item 

3920.62.19 
3920. 10.09) 
3920.62.19) 
3920.63.09 
8205. 51. 00 
8413.60.09 
8413. 60.09 
8413. 60.09 
8425.31.00 
8516.21.00) 
8516.29.09) 
8516.29.09 
8525.20.09 
9405.30.00 

Tariff 
Item 

3604.90.09 
3923.10.01 
3923.50.00 
3926.90.69 
3926.90.69 
3926.90.69 
6506. 10.09 
6902.20.00 
7317.00.19 
7615.10.00 
8509.90.00 

8531. 10.00 

NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE 

SECOND SCHEDULE 
Concession Approvals Subject to Prescribed Purposes and Conditions 

Description of Goods 

Three only eye! ing skinsui ts 
I ES 212-01 and 2 RT 186-01 P2 cyclomowers. Samples for 
manufacture, evaluation and tooling and jigging requirements. 
Imported on I.E. NPS9004002 

Description of Goods 

Biaxially ... film 
Polyethylene ... rolls 

Polycarbonate ... 0.25mm 
Kitchen ... biscuit cutters 
Rotan ... 70m 
Varisco ... 70mm 
Viking ... 70m 
Motorised ... diameter 
Electric ... slimline 

Industrial ... heaters 
Electronic ... wildlife 
Christmas ... lamps 

THIRD SCHEDULE 
Concession Approvals Withdrawn 

Rates of 
Normal 

Free 
Free 

FOURTH SCHEDULE 
Applications for Concessions Declined 

Description of Goods 

Ship's I ine throwing rockets 
Melamine trays 
Plastic star shaped tube caps 
Fluorescent traffic cones 700mm and 900mm 
Optoelectronic welding helmet 
Polyethylene road safety markers 40'' and above 
Optoelectronic welding helmets 
Heat insulating firebricks types K20, K23, K28, K30, K3000 
Steel roofing staples 25mm wide 38mm long 
Teflon coated aluminium cookware 
Component parts as may be approved, for domestic vacuum 
cleaners 
APPROVED: 
List of parts is available from the Collector of Customs, 
Auckland 
Computerised residential alarm systems incorporating 
transmitters 

NOTE 

Duty 
Pref. 

Free 
Free 

Part 
II 

Ref. 

99 
99 

Ref. 
No. 

983591B 
982701D 

Ref. 
No. 

401354K 
503!09F 

580956J 
982641C 
900754H 
721678F 
111048K 
802078H 
640167J 

620959K 
621067J 
620884D 

Ref. 
No. 

982738C 
982704J 
982698L 
982713H 
982689A 
982714F 
982479A 
983005H 
982744H 
982755C 
983258A 

982735J 

No. 184 

Effective 
From To 

1/90 1/90 
5/90 9/90 

The purposes and conditions prescribell for the concessions granted in relation to the goods listed in the Second Schedule to this notice 
may be obtained from the Ministry of Commerce on request. 

Declined applications for concessions as listed in the Fourth Schedule to this notice, and the concessions approved subject to prescribed 
purposes and conditions as listed in the Second Schedule to this notice, will not be published in the Consolidated List of Decisions. 

Any concession approved may be withdrawn or modified by notice in the Gazette. 

Dated at Wellington this 18th day of October 1990. M.R. TURNER, Ministry of Commerce. 


