NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE

SECOND SCHEDULE

Concession Approvals Subject to Prescribed Purposes and Conditions

			Part						
	Tariff		Rates o	f Duty	II	Ref.	Effect	ive	
	Item	Description of Goods	Normal	Pref.	Ref.	No.	From	То	
ICU	6113.00.11	Three only cycling skinsuits	Free	Free	99	983591B	1/90	1/90	
ICU	8433.20.09	1 ES 212-01 and 2 RT 186-01 P2 cyclomowers. Samples for manufacture, evaluation and tooling and jigging requirements. Imported on I.E. NPS9004002	Free	Free	99	982701D	5/90	9/90	

THIRD SCHEDULE Concession Approvals Withdrawn

	Tariff				Ref.	
	Item	Description of Goods			No.	
ICU	3920.62.19	Biaxially film	••	 	401354K	
ICU	3920.10.09)	Polyethylene rolls		 	503109F	
	3920.62.19)					
ICU	3920.63.09	Polycarbonate 0.25mm		 	580956J	
ICU	8205.51.00	Kitchen biscuit cutters		 	982641C	
ICU	8413.60.09	Rotan 70m		 	900754H	
ICU	8413.60.09	Varisco 70mm	• •	 	721678F	
ICU	8413.60.09	Viking 70m		 • •	111048K	
ICU	8425.31.00	Motorised diameter		 	802078H	
ICU	8516.21.00)	Electric slimline		 	640167J	
	8516.29.09)					
ICU	8516.29.09	Industrial heaters	* *	 	620959K	
ICU	8525.20.09	Electronic wildlife		 	621067J	
ICU	9405.30.00	Christmas lamps	• •	 	620884D	

$\begin{array}{c} \textbf{FOURTH SCHEDULE} \\ \textbf{Applications for Concessions Declined} \end{array}$

	Tariff		Ref.		
	Item	Description of Goods	No		
ICU	3604.90.09	Ship's line throwing rockets	982738C		
ICU	3923.10.01	Melamine trays	982704J		
ICU	3923.50.00	Plastic star shaped tube caps	982698L		
ICU	3926.90.69	Fluorescent traffic cones 700mm and 900mm	982713H		
ICU	3926.90.69	Optoelectronic welding helmet	982689A		
ICU	3926.90.69	Polyethylene road safety markers 40'' and above	982714F		
ICU	6506.10.09	Optoelectronic welding helmets	982479A		
ICU	6902.20.00	Heat insulating firebricks types K20, K23, K28, K30, K3000	983005Н		
ICU	7317.00.19	Steel roofing staples 25mm wide 38mm long	982744H		
ICU	7615.10.00	Teflon coated aluminium cookware	982755C		
ICU	8509.90.00	Component parts as may be approved, for domestic vacuum cleaners APPROVED:	983258A		
		List of parts is available from the Collector of Customs, Auckland			
ICU	8531.10.00	Computerised residential alarm systems incorporating transmitters	982735J		

NOTE

The purposes and conditions prescribed for the concessions granted in relation to the goods listed in the Second Schedule to this notice may be obtained from the Ministry of Commerce on request.

Declined applications for concessions as listed in the Fourth Schedule to this notice, and the concessions approved subject to prescribed purposes and conditions as listed in the Second Schedule to this notice, will not be published in the Consolidated List of Decisions.

Any concession approved may be withdrawn or modified by notice in the ${\it Gazette}$.

Dated at Wellington this 18th day of October 1990.

M.R. TURNER, Ministry of Commerce.